	9-01-1998
FORM FTO 594 (modified) RECORDATI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
8-26-98 AUG * 1996 TRAI	
To Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	100804259 copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Trans or convoying party (loc).	
August Systems Limited	Name: <u>Prelamoak Limited</u>
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
X Corporation-State (England)	Street Address: Orion House, 5 Upper St. Martins
Other	<u>Lane</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	City: <u>London</u> State: <u>England</u> ZIP: <u>WC2H 9EA</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
X Assignment _ Merger	General Partnership
Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other	X Corporation-State (England)
_	Other
Execution Date: December 17, 1997	-
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,413,1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Richard Linn	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109	
City. Washington State. D.O. 211. 2007 0100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Richard Linn August 26, 1998	
Richard Linn Name of Person Signing Signature	August 26, 1998 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMP No. 0054 0044 (ave. 4/04)	Total Harrison of pages molading over sheet. o
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Do not detach	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	tion:
ž	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks ₩	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks & Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
0051	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per society to be recorded,	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and regewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of Information Systems,	
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503.	
reasington, 5.0. 2000.	

Attorney Ref. No.:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of

Registration No.:

1,413,182

Issued:

October 14, 1986

Mark:

August Systems and Design

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FOLEY & LARDNER whose postal address is:

3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696 Washington, D.C. 20007-8696

is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted

DATE: 5th February 1998

Name: STEVE GARDNER

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS AUGUST SYSTEMS LIMITED, an English corporation, doing business at Manor Royal, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 2PY, has adopted, used and is using the trademark AUGUST SYSTEMS and Design for measuring and scientific appliances (the "Trademark") and is the owner of the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark and United States trademark Registration No. 1,413,182, dated October 14, 1986, covering said Trademark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS PRELAMOAK LIMITED, an English corporation, doing business at Orion House, 5 Upper St Martins Lane, London, WC2H 9EA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under said Registration, said Trademark, and the good will symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, the above-identified Registration thereof and the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Trademark and Registration prior to the date hereof.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at London, England this the day of Decentre 1997.

By: (signature)

RECORDED: 08/26/1998

. -

Typed Name: Thom AS MAY

Corporate Title: Diccorn

ALLENT SYSTEMS CILLIAN